## NOTICE OF DESIGNATED POLLING PLACES FOR THE JUNE 7, 2022, STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of designated polling places for the June 7, 2022, Statewide Direct Primary Election. You will find your polling place location on the back of your County Voter Information Guide or go to our website at www.placercountyelections.gov. The polls will be open from 7:00 AM until 8:00 PM. This election will be conducted at the following polling places:

0356001 Rocklin Event Center 2650 Sunset Blvd, Rocklin, CA 95677

0356002 Gracepoint Adventist Church 3500 Sunset Blvd, Rocklin, CA 95677

0356005 Sierra Elementary School 6811 Camborne Way, Rocklin, CA 95677

0356013 Rocklin Elementary School 5025 Meyers St, Rocklin, CA 95677

0356014 Spring View Middle School 5040 5th St, Rocklin, CA 95677

0356016 Community Covenant Church 5140 Topaz Ave, Rocklin, CA 95677

0356018 Cobblestone Elementary School 5740 Cobblestone Dr, Rocklin, CA 95765

0356019 Rock Creek Elementary School 2140 Collet Quarry Dr, Rocklin, CA 95765

0356020 Ruhkala Elementary School 6530 Turnstone Way, Rocklin, CA 95765

0356024 Rocklin High School 5301 Victory Ln, Rocklin, CA 95765

0356028 Spring View Middle School 5040 5th St, Rocklin, CA 95677 0356032

Valley View Elementary School 3000 Crest Dr, Rocklin, CA 95765-5093

0356035

Villa Serena Apartments 101 Villa Serena Cir, Rocklin, CA 95765

0356036

Twin Oaks Elementary School 2835 Club Dr, Rocklin, CA 95765

0356038

St. Augustine Episcopal Church 1800 Wildcat Blvd, Rocklin, CA 95765

0356039

Breen Elementary School 2751 Breen Dr, Rocklin, CA 95765

0356043

Granite Oaks Middle School 2600 Wyckford Blvd, Rocklin, CA 95765

0356046

Granite Oaks Middle School 2600 Wyckford Blvd, Rocklin, CA 95765

0356048

The Ranch House At Whitney Ranch 851 Old Ranch House Rd, Rocklin, CA 95765

0356049

The Ranch House at Whitney Ranch 851 Old Ranch House Rd, Rocklin, CA 95765

0356050

Whitney High School 701 Wildcat Blvd, Rocklin, CA 95765

Ryan Ronco

Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters

Placer Herald (Rocklin)